

05-31-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings War	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or copy				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
TRANSVISION, INC. 2839 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222 5 - Z4 - DZ	Name: MediaPull, Inc. Internal Address:,				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 2839 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222				
	additional name(s) & addresses attached? 口 Yes 区 No				
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other EFFECTIVE DATE: April 17, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/569,811 filed May 12, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers atta	nched? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Singer, 50th Floor, 500 Grant Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. James M. Singer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	MAY 10, 2002 Mere Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	er sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

121489.210 05/30/2002 ARMED1 00000007 09569811 40.00 D 01 FC:581 PT: #112713 v1 (2#YX01!.DOC)

Form PTO-1595- Recordation Form Cover Sheet

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0332

Microfilm Number	2002039-	45
Entity Number:	2635031	

Filed	with the D	epartment of	State of)APR	17	2002
ACTING	C.1	Jeaker		Colu	₹ \	
	S	eccetary of	the Com	monwe	ealth	

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCR:15-1915 (REV. 90)

		DS(28:15-1915 (RE	v. 90)				
bus	In compliance with the require siness corporation, desiring to ame				of amendment), the und	ersigned		
1.	The name of the corporation is:	Transvision,	Inc.			.,,		
2.	registered office provider and the	The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial egistered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):						
	(a) 2839 Liberty Avenue	Pittsburah	PA	15222	Allegheny			
	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County			
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial	Registered Offi	ice Provider		County	, <u>.</u>		
	For a corporation represented by county in which the corporation is	located for veni	ue and official	publication purpo	ses.	ed the		
3.	The statute by or under which it v	vas incorporate	d is:15	Pa.C.S. § 1306				
4.	The date of its incorporation is:	May 1, 1995						
5.	(Check, and if appropriate com	Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):						
X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Departm								
	The amendment shal	l be effective on			at			
			Date		Hour			
6.	(Check one of the following):							
	The amendment was (b).	adopted by the	shareholders	(or members) pur	suant to 15 Pa.C.S. §191	14(a) and		
	XThe amendment was	adopted by the	board of direc	tors pursuant to 1	5 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).			
7.	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):							
	XThe amendment adop	oted by the corp	oration, set for	th in full, is as fol	ows:			
	The name of the corp	oration is: Med	iaPull, Inc.					
	The amendment ador	nted by the corr	oration is set f	orth in full in Exhi	bit A attached hereto and	i made a		

PA, DEPL OF STATE

part hereof.

2002 APR 11 FM 3. C.C.

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0333 8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):

____The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this $\underline{La^{tL}}$ day of April, 2002.

Transvision, Inc.

Title: PRESIDENT